Remarks:Not adjust 2005 data according to the new accounting rules

 5

4 .According to China  securities supviser  commette  <<NO . 9 open securities company information >>  in reporting period assets net
profit rate and profit per share.

2006
2007 Before

adjustment
After

adjustment
2005

Basic  profit per share 0.34 0.40 0.27  0.15
Reduct per profit 0.34 0.40 0.27  0.15
Basic  profit per share except unusually profit and loss
share 0.34 0.41 0.26 0.14
Apportion net profit rate 8.81% 8.85% 7.70% 3.52%
Average net profit rate 9.20% 9.24% 7.70% 3.49%
Apportion net profit rate except unusually profit and loss 8.81% 9.06% 7.39% 3.40%
Average net profit rate except unusually profit and loss 9.22% 9.46% 7.63% 3.37%

Remarks:Not adjust 2005 data according to the new accounting rules

 6

IV. Changes in Shareholdings and Information about Shareholders

1. Changes in shareholdings (Unit:: share)

(1).Changes in shareholdings (Unit:: share)

Balance before current
change

Addition and Deduction Balance after change

Quantity Rate Additional
issued

Bonus
share

Transfer
from

accumulated
fund

Others Subtotal Quantity Rate

I. non-circulated
shares

738,270,724 45.55%  147,654,146  -4658 147,649,488 885,920,212 45.55
%

1. State-owned
shares

2. State-owned
legal person
shares

738,255,200 45.55%  147,651,040   147,651,040 885,906,240 45.55
%

3. Other domestic-
holding shares ,
including:

15,524   3,106  -4658 -1,552 13,972

Domestic legal
person shares

Domestic natural
person shares

15,524   3,106  -4658 -1,552 13,972

4. Foreign-hold
shares, including:

Foreign legal
person shares

Foreign natural
person shares

II. Circulated
shares

882,578,476 54.45%  176,515,694  4658 176,520,352 1,059,098,828 54.45
%

1. Domestic listed
RMB shares

462,578,476 28.54%  92,515,694  4658 92,520,352 555,098,828 28.54
%

2.Domestic listed
foreign shares

420,000,000 25.91%  84,000,000   84,000,000 504,000,000 25.91
%

3.Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others
III. Total shares 1,620,849,200 100%  324,169,840   324,169,840 1,945,019,040 100%
Note: Domestic natural person shares refer to shares held by the Directors.

(2) .Listing schedule of non-circulated shares:
Shareholder name Non-circulated

shares in early this

year

Non-circulated

shares  this year

Additional   non-

circulated

shares

Non-circulated

shares  at the

end of  year

Reason Date

CHINA SOUTH INDUSTRY